

#### **IEEE WIE Student Branch**

#### Bhagwan Parshuram Institute of Technology (BPIT)

# Memorandum Of Understanding

The following Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) was made on **4th March 2024** to establish a new partnership between **LWT ACADEMY** and **IEEE WIE BPIT** for achieving various aims and objectives related to the development of both organizations.

The scope of MoU along with the roles and responsibilities of the parties as event partners are given below:

## **Alliance Objectives:**

The primary aim of this MoU is to highlight and outline the strategic understanding between **LWT ACADEMY** and **WIE IEEE BPIT**. The main purpose is to collaborate and provide mutual support.

Date: 4-03-2024

### **Deliverables from WIE IEEE BPIT:**

- 1. Learning while Travelling (LWT) as the ecosystem partner for the event.
- 2. Details of the winners and participants as in Ph no., Email ID post week event completion.
- 3. Endorsement of LWT ACADEMY through social media pages (posts).
- 4. Presence of company's logo through our Offline/Online promotion Material & Sharing product/service details with the student community/participants.

## **Deliverables from LWT ACADEMY:**

- 1. Flight Ticket Scholarship to Singapore to attend ISET 2024 to Winners + Runners Up(12 Tickets) with Certificate Format Before the Event.
- 2. Would try to provide Case Study Materials (if required)
- 3. We would try to provide Judges and speakers if required (2 in number related to business/management) for the event.

## **Quality of service:**

Both the parties will aim to provide services to the best of their current potential during the time of the contract. Both parties are open to reviews and feedback, but that information must not be disclosed beyond the parties to this agreement.

This MOU is at will and may be modified by mutual consent of authorized officials from **LWT Academy** and the **IEEE WIE BPIT**.

This MOU shall become effective upon signature by the authorized officials from **LWT Academy** and the **IEEE WIE BPIT** and will remain in effect until modified or terminated by any one of the partners by mutual consent.

Vishal Kumar

Vishal Kumar Founder LWT

Ms. Aditi Kansal WIE Chair IEEE, BPIT